for the appropriate processing of the response.  If Useppa pays the $1,000 fine, the docket may
be closed administratively upon verification the pro forma items have been completed.  (Jaeger,
Merta)

Staff Analysis: If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency
action files a protest within twenty-one days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order
will be issued.  The docket should remain open for nine months after the consummating order for
staff’s verification that the revised tariff sheets and customer notice have been filed by the utility
and approved by staff, and the pro forma lift station upgrades have been completed.  If the utility
timely responds to the Order to show cause, the docket should remain open to allow for the
appropriate processing of the response.  If Useppa pays the $1,000 fine, the docket may be
closed administratively upon verification the pro forma items have been completed.

Docket No. 060575-WS
Date: March 29, 2007

 - 36 -

 USEPPA ISLAND UTILITY, INC.  SCHEDULE NO. 1-A
 TEST YEAR ENDING 6/30/06  DOCKET NO. 060575-WS
 SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE

  BALANCE STAFF BALANCE
  PER ADJUST. PER
 DESCRIPTION UTILITY TO UTIL.

BAL.
STAFF

1. UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $568,259 ($22,120) $546,139

2. LAND & LAND RIGHTS 10,463 0 $10,463

3. NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 $0

4. CIAC (225,670) 0 ($225,670)

5 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 0 0 $0

6 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (264,226) (8,870) ($273,096)

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 151,532 18,530 $170,062

8 AMORTIZATION OF ACQUISITION ADJ. 0 0 $0

9 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 0 14,721 $14,721

10 WATER RATE BASE $240,358 $2,261 $242,619

Docket No. 060575-WS
Date: March 29, 2007

 - 37 -

 USEPPA ISLAND UTILITY, INC.  SCHEDULE NO. 1-B
 TEST YEAR ENDING 6/30/06  DOCKET NO. 060575-WS
 SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE

  BALANCE STAFF BALANCE
  PER ADJUST. PER
 DESCRIPTION UTILITY TO UTIL.

BAL.
STAFF

1. UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $462,500 $56,552 $519,052

2. LAND & LAND RIGHTS 3,487 0 $3,487

3. NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 $0

4. CIAC (230,187) 0 ($230,187)

5. ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 0 0 $0

6 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (257,902) 17,269 ($240,633)

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 210,616 130 $210,746

8 AMORTIZATION OF ACQUISITION ADJ. 0 0 $0

9 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 0 13,513 $13,513

10 WASTEWATER RATE BASE $188,514 $87,464 $275,978

Docket No. 060575-WS
Date: March 29, 2007

 - 38 -

 USEPPA ISLAND UTILITY, INC. SCHEDULE 1-C
 TEST YEAR ENDING 6/30/06   DOCKET NO. 060575-WS
 ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE   WATER   WASTEWATER

1 Decrease to record retirements (AF-3) ($21,358) ($18,555)
2 Decrease for unsupported plant (AF-3) (1,065) (1,547)
3 Increase for unrecorded plant (AF-3) and Reclass $606 from M&S 720 (AF-6) 4,878
4 Reclassify storage building from M&S, 620 (AF-6)   606